
'l-f"R(fmffi/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~aff~~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»r "IDXT~ ~a£ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fn1foT ~ ~afOT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.nTiur ~ ~afUT ~~-'8fcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
R'H>cFiClljV"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (tit;r.:f.tPh. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-13f<m ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 05.03.2024 

'l-fR"(f ~ ~ $1 3{R ~ PmRlfuid m ~ ~ ~-~ ID'U Jil'i<:i l ~'i ~ ~ f.ifcl~IQ ~ $1 ~ %1 On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. fclc.RurtDescription ~Details 
Sl. ( 1) 
No. 
1. ~ c:pf ~/Title of work ~ ~ ~l-1~~~, qJ5'<{-<.q? Jq cm \3?fd' llf>l;l ll-! c ~ -mqm !QQ4'>'5<S01Q4'>llf 100 kW "d1d" cw:r o3fCR' Cf5T "QTCR ct>-1~1'1 

~~I Providing power connection to 700 kW Hot air oven at Advanced Filament Winding Facility 
(AFWF) at CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. ~-f.ifcRJ~~./ E-Tender Rl~*llNi:J1FB1~14\ift~o2/57/2023-24 ~ 05.03.2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E02/57/2023-24 Dated 05.03.2024 

3. f1fcRJ "it eft ~ 3i jlOl l ~ (1 "ffiTRf/ ~21.88 "<:1'R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. cpWlBT~$Tfc1Rr 5 {QTqtFive) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \JJlTI ~{~1~W) ~43,760.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

;s 1 \3 'i ~1ts m $1 ~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf">'(DI I Bid clarifications: ~JIT $1 mfl:{f I Receipt of ~JIT CBl ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 06.03.2024, 10.00 ~ 07.03.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 22.03.2024 q;l of tenders: ~ 26.03.2024 
~/hrs. ~/ to ~ 14.03.2024, 23.00 ~/to ~ 15.03.2024,12.00 23.00 ~/hrs. cp) 15.00 ~/hrs . 
~/hrs . ~/hrs. 



2. ~ ~ 'l-fT1T ~ tl <:i1nmT AH4\$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f1J;Jf&lmlC1 :mlf em~ CfR"1T ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~- ~
SI. No. 

'Qla . 

;{)cf 
Note: 

~/b. 

iiHciq I Eligibility Criteria 

!Hijcfl Cf5 x 01 tf>'T ~ fcifq ~ ~ 
em ~ ~"'lqclJ(.9 ~ ~ q1Sjf ~ -eRR ~ 
\31ffi ffil Cil '3)'81 x cmziT 'Cf5T ~ e~"'ll'iJ \jH Cf5 ~ ~ 1:@' 
fctxrr \ifRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft1 m ~. ~ ~ tl>'T ffilTCf ~ 
ffilTCf ~ 40% ~ 'CPll -;:r 1?1"1Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (llT/or) 
ii. m m ~. ~ ~ tl>'T 'ffilT(f ~ 
"ffiTR1 ~ 60%~ 'CPll ';f 1?1"1Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. ~ m ~. ~ "ffiTR1 ~ "ffiTR1 ~ 
80% ~ 'CPll ';f 1?1"/0ne similar work costing not 
less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 

Documentary proof for the 
eligibility 

(~~~~~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ (1~ 'l1cf ~ ~ 
mRlcPRT i1RT ~ ~ UAIU14~ cp't 
UAifOICi "Qfd I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1\;fi ~ mxr \5JRT cmm tl>'T ~ 
UAIU14~ ~ m~ <!1\SlQ'8 UAIU14~ ('f.ffi:r 
lR~~) l.ft a111:11~Q1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m ~ ~ JW<T!f ~ 1200A (cr:lJ.."""k1<H) ~ cfi't ~ ~ ~ cfi mtr 'l-fCf1 ~ 
f<i ?J)cfl CfH o I I 
Similar works shall mean electrification of building with supply & installation of 
minimum 1200A ACB. 

i. ~ ~ · Cf5T ~. ctl'«1f<ict5 ~ ~ 7% m:d tl>'T mtrRUT ~ ~ . 
~ lR ~ "ffiTR1 ~ (fCf? m \ifRT ~. ~ TTURT ~ ~ ~ tl>'T fcifq ~ 
~ ~ U '«tcflct5 '!OJ tf>'T 3lfcm ~ dCf? tf>'T ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

ii. \311-CVW ~1~9)Ck1 ~~~~ Cf51~fRIC1 ~'QBRIT/Jif!lict51 ~~tfln:r~~ I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~afOT . ~ ~ 'ffi1J_/ Applicable only ~ ~ ~ cj\JflCf)xUI msJTI tf>'T 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ C1~ 'Ufcr I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4\lft¢'!01 ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~')('ftc;p(if if; -qm ~!IT Xl\i<l ~ ~ &RT 
~ ~ qrf Cl~ ~ (r<J.GiCI<R 700 kW) if; ~tf 
~ '{"iru~ICf)lx t~l~-8'"*~ iAT ~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 700 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tr ~ '{"iru~ 1ct>1x if; cBt 
!'!AifUIC1 ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if 4Gftcpo cr~ ~ -mwm ~ <PT ~ CfR" ~ ~'Rlla\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !IT www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO 8cii"BI~c ~ \51\3--t~l\5 "FcPm \JfT trct>ClT 
~I fW#iT cjJlc;pxUI "i#hrtwiiT \3 44CKJ acif'B l~c ll ~~~I {-Trca if;~ f.ii~~HITiP!IT ~ mffi 
~~ Rl~~\5 ct>T~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above w eb site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'R118~i'i Cf>T \SI\3'"1~l\5 m ~ ~ ~ru~ICf)lx Cf>T ~ -errrR" if "Q"Bf ""1tf m ~I f.iru~ICf)lx 
&RT ~ ~ ~ ~'R118\i1 (f(q~ fcf'l-WT &RT 'BCtllfClC1 ~~I~ cyqr TJZIT fcl? ~ Jilq£<4Cf)(11 
ct>T ~ "itY~ ~err~ ~em~ -FcPm ~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer elig ible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'*if;~~ \34qCKJ ~ 1 if ru~R~ ~if;~~ \;l11T ~. 11FT~ \;l11T I mqfij \ifm 
~ ;"ffigr ~. cftQ"BQ*l'tll, ~. ffix;q1C"1~- 695 022 if;"'imLR~ Jij«fi!C"1 ~&Rl~ 
~ ~ {-qf) ~ ~ ~ &RT ~ ~ 1TTW if;~ if \;l11T q;x;fi ~I ~ \;l11T ~. 
~ ~ ~ cBt alf~n:(fflftf ~ 18o ~ M) 11"Fl Ql1ft 1 ~ ~. ~if;~ if 'l1tt umtt% err 
~'*em~~~ '"1Cf)c{]Cf)xa, -FcPm ~ JfR: ~ ~ru~1ct>1'(1· if; fffit ~ cBt ~ 
fcf'l-WT &RT ~ I ~ 8 ~~Cf) ~ if q5t UITQlfi I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ 'ffi1Rf I ~ if WC <PT zyrr Cf) x ~ cH 8 QA Q'B QA { <ff.iil' Cf>T QJO! Q'B QJO!{ \NJm JfT'C.fR ~ I 
~ :wq;r cj\JllCf)xDI !I'IJO!IDI4~ !IT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "QCt m ~ ~ 
(W<fi~)fct>!R ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~·~tpqc "QCt ~ f.iaS<IIt14 !IT 
QJO!Q'BQJOJ{~&m~~ ~f.icm<:r&m~ q\Jllc;pxol !'IJO! I DI4~ mwr~~~ ~I 
!I'IJO!ID I 4~ ~qft~~ ~~~~~M)~trif;IT~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \344Ri w 1 if rur:1m~ ~ ~ JfR" ~ LR \3""4" "Q"tfR, f.=mfur "QCt 3f¥arcrr "Q"'l{PT-~. 
<fiQ'BQ'B'tll, ~if; ¢14ft14 if f.iru~IQ ~~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~"CPT 1Ff m~. ~ ~ ctt ~ fc1fq ~ "W1Q em m \Rffi ~. \31:[ ~'CWJ. f.1J::rfur "QCf 
?f¥aJUT ~~-~. cftQ*lQ*l~.-~ ~ Cf?ltlfatl if. \l@ dCP m ~. ~ 1 ~~em cr&rcrr 
~. ~ fcpm \;fAT~ 1 -qft ~ ~ c.p't ~ fc1fq ~~em m \Rffi ~ ~'tf ~ 
mta ~ ~ m ~err f.1fctm em mmr cfR" m-~ fcpm "GITQlTT 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiTRf~ it we "CPT zyn Cf?~~cllcl QJOJQ*lQJOJt ~em QJOJQ*lQJOJ{ \Rfl11 -3ff'tfR ~I 
~~ cj\Jftcp~UI ~J011Uiq5j <:IT cj\;ft¢~01 ~J011Uiq5J \PR W S('Gfi) if '«fil<"11'j'tll~ 31'j~JO!If01<"1 Q"Ti~ 
~~~I \3qlJCk"1 ~I~JOIIU1q5J q5t Q"Ti ~ '\3"Q ~'CWJ. f.1iifur "QCf 31"¥afUT ~~-~. 
dlQ'tlQ'tl~. E' ' Rl"<lcFi<"1lf{JOl ~ Cf)ltlfeltl if f.ifcRJ ~ ctt ~ fc1fq em Cf~ ~ m- m m ~ 
~ ~ I -qft f.ifcfuT ~ c.p't ~ fc1fq em~ "W1Q m- <:IT \Rffi ~ ~ ~ mt<f ~ mcft 
~mm00 m-~~em31~cp<"1fcpm~~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.ifcl:G:T ~ ctT ~ fc1fq em Wcrn ~'tf ~ ~ Cf?~~cllcl ~~~I¢1{Y ctT <"1Cf5~cp') "QCf qlfDI~Cf? 
~ M umMT 1 <"1ct5~¢1 "QCf q 1f01 ~Cf? ~ M \ifR m- 3fTTT fcffiRr ~arr 1 Jitvt~ ict5'i ~ ~ 1 
<"1Cf5;flcp') "QCf qlfDI~¢ ~~ Jttvtlict5'i ~~. ~~GI¢1~ IDXT~~T]"Q" G'«il~'?i'fcpr~~ 
~ f.WtaJUT fcpm ~I -qft -qrm TftiT nP em{ f.ifcRJ ~ JOII'i~\$· "¢1 ~ ~ Cfmfi err~~~~ 
31«f1Cf51~ Cf'X <ft umMT ~~~em 3fTTT ctT ~ ~ ~ ~ fcpm \ifT~TTI ~ ~. ~ 
fc1ftr (<W<:f ~~ Gl¢1{1. em ~ ~ <ft UJnMT) em 3fWf ~. Wcrn ~ ~~ Glct5 lxl· c.p't R UJnMT \;!) 
f.WtaJUT Cf~ <"1Cf541cp')Jttvtl iCf?'i ~ -~Rr-=P:itm ~ ~ ~ f.ifcl:G:T ~~ ~ ~ 3fTiT cp'l ~ 
cp'TUJnMTI 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~~GI¢1~ cp'l ~~em ~&:IIG'i l"fTW if q~qf{fu fcpm ~I ~q>i ~ m-, ~ 
wan \ifm if q~qRfu fcpm ~' ~ ~ ~ ~ "t<I we~ lW1ffi it. "Cj;i 1 "Cf5Tlf ~ 
em 1;ITfi{r ~ ~ ~. ~ m-~ 1T{ ~ "ffiTRf itff 2% ~ m- 3fWT ~l'£11G'i TTRtt ~ c.p't 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11.1fRCl~~qft J{R~~~ ct5'!~cllell ~ ;:q'idl1 m~ ap:r~em ~ 
m~ ~m ~~ JfR ~<PROT~~~ m ~ ~ifi ~'*em~ m em~ 
nsmT I~ f.ifcl~IQ "GlT~~em~~C:I?"«fimm~~~ f.ifcl~lct51'! IDXT~WC 
eft ~ , -JHclhm '! ctK eft \ifJTMt 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 1fR(f ~ ~ qft \3fR ~ ~ ~ Cb'!~Cllell ~ Ci?l1f Jf$<r \JJRt m ~ ~ Ci?l1f atr -B 
q ~ Ci J~ I <:rT cpr:f qft 1iffi "B Ci»ft em 'l-fi ~ nsmT ~ "d"ZIT f.i fcl ~I Cb I'! ~ ~'C.f "B ~ 'l-fi -zy:rr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 1fRCl ~ ~ qft JfR ~ ~ ~ ct5'!~Cilell ~~em~~~ <:rT ~ ~ 1ffTT 
q;) ~ WR em~ ngm ~ "d"ZIT f.ifcl~lct51'! em~ T["Q" ~ 1R ~ ~ ~ irTI I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cc.r ~ ~fif m ~fif ~ ~ ~ 'l-fi "Q"fd-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ J1R 3it~l'! fGR:R "Q"fd
~ ~ qft Cblf?<l S<l qft ~ ~ IDXT ~ qft ~ f.ifclcrr -31~¢ F< ctK eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifclcrr~ct?'!~CileJI ~W"ct5RIDXT~-~w\JfRtct5T\Jli~Cild1 ~~~~ 
emm~~em~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f.iRI~ICf)l{ em fct1ffTT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~'l.WT -B ~ \j]1lf ~ ct5t ~~eft~~~~ 
JfR-~ ct51~f;:q~"i ~ I~P·:i4~1'! ct51tRd ~ ~ 1 \RfcPI ~ 'i\Jlcft¢9 ~S<8<m ~~ \nT \3""1" 
C£J Fcffi q'i em 1f11 'l-fi ~ C~?Br irTI "G1T ~ -m~ ~ 'l-fi armrr "B "Cf51l"f ctK ~ ~ m \JlT ~ CfQf 
~ ~ JfR \JlT ~fd fct'l.WT "B ~ xi\JlQbld ~em "i\Jlcft¢'1 ~S<d~lx ~I 3it>~l'! IDXT ~ 
~em \3ffi'q'i m 1R ~ IDXT \Jl1iT ct5T ~ ~ ~ ctK eft~ "d"ZIT ~ f.iffi Ql ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pl~Gi, ~~ 1 $-~~~cp't~~~Cfi1i-~-ct»J 120~Cf<PlJRJ 
6Pft I ~ em{ Pl~GI(f)l~ m;:q ~ $' ~ ~ ~ Q'11ffi "ffirr ~ tiT PI~Gi cp't ~ 1@ 
~u;rr -q ~ Q~q<H CfRCIT ~ un- ta'J{ftl, ~~(f)~~ <f>1 't<fl(f)l~ ~ ~ m 'A~(f)'~ ftRT ~ 
~ m \3"tJTtJ ~ ~ '4'aftffif ~ ~ ~ un:rr ~ $' so % (trilm wRI!{id) q;r ~ 
~ q;r ~ ~ ~I .3flil, Pl~GI(f) I~ Cf>1 'CP'1<f <P't g'1 f.ff"aGI -q ~ 'ff;t <P't ~~eft 
Ul1lPfil 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f~f~GPR f.1um QR "QX, ~ ~fch~i Cbi ~l ~ tiT~ \tCP CfRR fcpqr \Jfl'"QTJT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~f2lGICf5H &:RT~~"il~1-ft"CPX, ~. Jlll~~ i. mrr"CPX, WI"~ Jflft"~QR~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d Cf5 ;oft (f)) ~~tiT~ ~ \lf1 Q*l c!1 Cf Q*!Gft Q*l c!1 U A I Of q;j'j mT m=d<rt l;f~cPP'T fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
\JlJ "l'f"UR I ~((+ttl- ~~Gi~ 

Deputy Head I CMD - Contracts 



aq;oflq,').q 1fil1 ~ q; ~if; m~ Pn1 fd ~a &ttua\i11· if;~ <P't lft ma mn Cfft \iiTQ', ~ 3ffitJrn rn ~ Pt re. & ICf) 1 fl. q;) ~ f<fl cpa ~ 'G!J'1!TTT 1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. <r$~~~~~~~wxrurRt~~"Cf)l1f~ l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~wxrurRt~~~ uAIDI4;J 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4"f-fcTI lil'id\S m-3FjmX~~(ftff~ 4~AIDI "CPT~~cpr ('('&II~~~ I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.iGft mfVIT IDXT urRT Cf5T!I1 ~ ~ UAIDI4;J elA)Q~ ("fiRr "QX ct>TCT 1l<n "CPX) UJiiDI4;:j'j ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 3¢cm'i m- <11~~-~ cp'l ~ 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~(f~~~ q\Jl]Cf)'{UI m?mcp'l"Ufcr Cffill~)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp~ ~ ~ m-~-1 m-~ fa:tsrmm f.iFcmr m-~ JfffiffilC1 ~ ~ ~ m
~~m-B~cp'l~ ufc1cii<&C11 ~q;xc)~-:q(1"'WCf5T!!Tcp!~ (l[N~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~I~$~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ \ifliT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cf;"qf.i cp'l X'C'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. JlQ~el qJ)c:p'{OI UJiiDI4;J IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ "llft ~ m clr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+i(i(QI{Uf~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~~~I ~tf QJOllN"lLF"l~ l'll"!IOIQ::l, ~ ~ cp't f.'mcf ~ 3fR" ~ q;) <IT \RRl m, \rQ "QtfR, 
f.n:ITur "QCt ~&fUr "Q1-WT-~. ~ ~1-flt 3ffiar ~. ~. ~ tft.-m., RH><Fiag;xl"l- 695022, ~ ~ 
CfJII:l~l:l B ~m ~ ~ <rr m "4Rc: ID"{T ~ ~ 1 -qft ~ ~ Clft f.=mcf fd"fzl3fR" ~ q;1 <rr ~ ~ 
~tf ~ cpr ~ mCr "QTCd" ~ cp't \JJT(ft t ciT~ q;) mmi <fR ~ ~ f¢<rr "GITQ1lT I Original document 
of EMD 1 valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


